connection with the feasibility study in excess of any grant approved by and received from the MSBA 

shall be the sole responsibility of the Town.   

Submitted by the School Building Committee 

Draft motion: RECOMMENDED that the Town of Milton appropriate the amount of one million 

five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) for the purpose of paying costs of a feasibility study of 

an elementary or middle school project for the Cunningham School, 44 Edge Hill Road, Milton, 

MA 02186, including the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto, and for which the Town

[...]

of money for the purposes of a renovation project on the 3rd and 4th floors of the Cunningham School, 

44 Edge Hill Road, Milton, MA 02186, and to act on anything relating thereto   

Submitted by the School Committee 

Draft motion: RECOMMENDED that the Town of Milton appropriate the amount of three million 

five hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000.00) for a renovation project of the 3rd and 4th floors of 

the Cunningham School, 44 Edge Hill Road, Milton, MA 02186; and that to meet said 

appropriation the Treasurer, with the approval of the Select Board, is authorized to sell and issue 

bonds or notes of the Town, under and pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 44, Section 7 of the